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Product Discontinuation Notice: P5KF, P5K, P4, P4SP, P4S, Y5B, YoBW, Y3B, Y3BW, A4S, F4S
Series Connectors Partial Part Number Discontinuation
PDN.PGC0003.3.31.2021 3.31.2021

Effective Date:  March 31, 2021
Last Time Buy Date: ~ September 30, 2021
Last Eligible Ship Date:  December 31, 2021

Discontinuation Details:  Various part numbers within these Connector Series have been selected for discontinuation
due to low market demand.

Suggested Replacement: ~ None
Affected Part Numbers:  See Attached.
Datasheets:  See Attached.

Notes:  This is not a full Connector Series discontinuation. Only select pin counts within each
Series are end of life. Please refer to the attached Affected Parts list for the affected part
numbers.

Relays & Connectors - + Circuit Protection - - Sensors Panasonic Industrial Devices Sales Company of America
Industrial Automation - Resistors & Inductors - Semiconductors - Wireless Connectivity |~ Two Riverfront Plaza, Newark, NJ 07102



Panasonic PDN.PGC0003.3.31.2021 Affected

Series End of Life Part Numk Recommended Replacement

PS5KF  AXKS5F14347YG None
PSKF  AXK5F18347YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F22347YG None
PSKF  AXK5F26347YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F32347YG None
PSKF  AXK5F14547YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F18547YG None
PSKF  AXK5F22547YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F26547YG None
PSKF  AXK6F14347YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F18347YG None
PSKF  AXK6F22347YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F32347YG None
PSKF  AXK6F14547YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F22547YG None
PSKF  AXK5F14337YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F18337YG None
PSKF  AXK5F22337YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F26337YG None
PSKF  AXK5F32337YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F14537YG None
PS5KF  AXK5F18537YG None
PS5KF  AXKS5F22537YG None
PSKF  AXK5F26537YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F14337YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F18337YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F22337YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F26337YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F32337YG None
PSKF  AXK6F14537YG None
PS5KF  AXK6F22537YG None
PS5K  AXK522147YG None
P5K  AXK534147YG None
P5K  AXK522137YG None
P5K  AXK534137YG None
PS5K  AXK622347YG None
P5K  AXK620247YG None
PS5K  AXK622247YG None
P5K  AXK630247YG None
PS5K  AXK634247YG None

P5K  AXK640247YG None



P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P5K
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
PASP
PASP
PASP
PASP
PASP
PASP
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S

AXK650247YG
AXK660247YG
AXKG670247YG
AXK680247YG
AXK600247YG
AXKGB6A2247YG
AXK622337YG
AXK620237YG
AXK622237YG
AXK630237YG
AXK634237YG
AXK640237YG
AXK650237YG
AXK660237YG
AXKG670237YG
AXK680237YG
AXK600237YG
AXK6A2237YG
AXK726147G
AXK714247G
AXK726247G
AXK714347G
AXK814145WG
AXK826145WG
AXF5G3612
AXF5G4612
AXF5G3822
AXF6G3612
AXF6G4612
AXF6G3832
AXT322124
AXT332124
AXT336124
AXT344124
AXT346124
AXT354124
AXT364124
AXT3E2226
AXT3E3226
AXT3E3626
AXT3E4426
AXT3E4626
AXT3ES426
AXT3EG426
AXT3E7026
AXT3E9026
AXT422124

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None



P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
P4S
Y5B
Y5B
Y5BW
Y5BW
Y5BW
Y3B
Y3B
Y3B
Y3B
Y3B
Y3B
Y3BW
Y3BW
Y3BW
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S

AXT432124
AXT436124
AXT444124
AXT446124
AXT454124
AXT464124
AXT4E2226
AXT4E3226
AXT4E3626
AXT4E4426
AXT4E4626
AXT4ES426
AXT4E6426
AXT4E7026
AXT4E9026
AYF534235
AYF535035
AYF533865T
AYF534065T
AYF534865T
AYF331135
AYF331735
AYF333335
AYF333535
AYF333735
AYF334135
AYF331165
AYF332565
AYF335165
AXE518127
AXES22127
AXES526127
AXES28127
AXES536127
AXESE1826
AXESE2226
AXESE2626
AXESE2826
AXESE3226
AXESE3626
AXE618124
AXE622124
AXE626124
AXE628124
AXE632124
AXEG636124
AXE626224

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None



A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
A4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S
F4S

AXE632224
AXEGE1826
AXEGE2226
AXEGE2626
AXEGE2826
AXEGE3226
AXEGE3626
AXT512124
AXT514124
AXT528124
AXT554124
AXT5E1226
AXTS5E1426
AXT5E2826
AXTS5ES426
AXTS5E7026
AXT612124
AXT614124
AXT628124
AXT654124
AXT6E1226
AXT6E1426
AXT6E2826
AXT6ES426
AXT6E7026

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None



